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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Occupational Safety and Health Administration

Inspection Detail

Case Status: CLOSED

CONTACTUS FAQ ATOZINDEX ® LANGUAGES

Q  Search

Inspection: 1686429.015 - North Star Trenchless Lic

Inspection Information - Office: El Paso

Inspection Nr: 1686429.015 Report ID: 0627500

Site Address: Union Status: NonUnion
North Star Trenchless Llc

Loop 375 Between Iron Medics Exit 32

And Mile Marker 30

El Paso, TX 79906

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 459, Rockville, MN 56369

Inspection Type: Planned Safety/Health: Safety

Scope: Complete Close Conference: 07/26/2023
Advanced Notice: N Emphasis: N:Trench, P:Trench
Ownership: Private Case Closed: 10/26/2023
Related Activity

Type Activity Nr Safety

Date Opened: 07/26/2023

SIC:

NAICS: 237990/Other Heavy and Civil
Engineering Construction
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Inspection

Inspection

Case Status: CLOSED

Violation Summary

Violations/Penalties Serious Willful Repeat Other

Initial Violations
Current Violations
Initial Penalty
Current Penalty

FTA Penalty

Violation Items

2

2
$7,968
$4,781
$0

1686649
1686655

$0
$0
$0

# Citation Citaton Standard Cited

ID Type
1. 01001
2. 01002
3. 02001 Other
OSHA Standards

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Occupational Safety and Health
Administration

200 Constitution Ave NW
Washington, DC 20210

L. 1-800-321-OSHA
1-800-321-6742

www.osha.gov

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

White House

Benefits.gov

Coronavirus Resources

19260405 B0O1

Enforcement

Serious 19260600 A0S

Topics

$0
$0
$0

Issuance
Date

Media Center

1
1
$746
$448
$0

Yes

Yes

Unclass

$0
$0
$0

Abatement Current Initial

Due Date

Serious 19260405 A02 Il | 09/28/2023 10/04/2023
09/28/2023 10/04/2023
09/28/2023 10/04/2023

Total

$8,714
$5,228

$0

FTA
Penalty Penalty Penalty

$2,390 $3,984 $0
$2,390 $3,984 $0

$448 $746 $0
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Disaster Recovery Assistance

DisasterAssistance.gov

USA.gov

Notification of EEO Violations

No Fear Act Data

U.S. Office of Special Counsel

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH

Frequently Asked Questions

A-Z Index

Freedom of Information Act - OSHA

Read the OSHA Newsletter

Subscribe to the OSHA Newsletter

OSHA Publications

Office of Inspector General
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