



#### The .gov means it's official.

Federal government websites often end in .gov or .mil. Before sharing sensitive information, make sure you're on a federal government site.



#### The site is secure.

The https:// ensures that you are connecting to the official website and that any information you provide is encrypted and transmitted securely.



**Occupational Safety and Health Administration** 

CONTACT US | FAQ | A TO Z INDEX | 

LANGUAGES

Q Search

Menu

OSHA V STANDARDS V ENFORCEMENT V TOPICS V HELP AND RESOURCES V NEWS V CONTACT US FAQ A TO Z INDEX LANGUAGES

# **Inspection Detail**

Case Status: CLOSED

## Inspection: 1686429.015 - North Star Trenchless Llc

Inspection Information - Office: El Paso

Inspection Nr: 1686429.015 Report ID: 0627500 Date Opened: 07/26/2023

Union Status: NonUnion

Site Address:

North Star Trenchless Llc Loop 375 Between Iron Medics Exit 32 And Mile Marker 30 El Paso, TX 79906

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 459, Rockville, MN 56369

SIC:

NAICS: 237990/Other Heavy and Civil

**Engineering Construction** 

Inspection Type: Planned Safety/Health: Safety

Scope: Complete Close Conference: 07/26/2023

Advanced Notice: N Emphasis: N:Trench, P:Trench

Ownership: Private Case Closed: 10/26/2023

#### **Related Activity**

Туре	Activity Nr	Safety	Health

Inspection	1686649	Yes	
Inspection	1686655	Yes	

**Case Status: CLOSED** 

## **Violation Summary**

Violations/Penalties	Serious	Willful	Repeat	Other	Unclass	Total
Initial Violations	2			1		3
<b>Current Violations</b>	2			1		3
Initial Penalty	\$7,968	\$0	\$0	\$746	\$0	\$8,714
Current Penalty	\$4,781	\$0	\$0	\$448	\$0	\$5,228
FTA Penalty	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

#### **Violation Items**

#	Citation ID	Citaton Type	Standard Cited	Issuance Date	Abatement Due Date		Initial Penalty	FTA Penalty	 Latest Event
1.	01001	Serious	19260405 A02 II I	09/28/2023	10/04/2023	\$2,390	\$3,984	\$0	I - Informal Settlen
2.	01002	Serious	19260600 A05	09/28/2023	10/04/2023	\$2,390	\$3,984	\$0	I - Informal Settlen
3.	02001	Other	19260405 B01	09/28/2023	10/04/2023	\$448	\$746	\$0	I - Informal Settlen
4									

OSHA Standards Enforcement Topics Media Center Contact Us



#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Occupational Safety and Health
Administration
200 Constitution Ave NW
Washington, DC 20210
\$\cdot\$ 1-800-321-OSHA
1-800-321-6742
www.osha.gov

### FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

White House

Benefits.gov

Coronavirus Resources

Disaster Recovery Assistance		
DisasterAssistance.gov		
USA.gov		
Notification of EEO Violations		
No Fear Act Data		
U.S. Office of Special Counsel		
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH		
Frequently Asked Questions		
A - Z Index		
Freedom of Information Act - OSHA		
Read the OSHA Newsletter		
Subscribe to the OSHA Newsletter		
OSHA Publications		
Office of Inspector General		
ABOUT THE SITE		
Freedom of Information Act		
Disclaimers		
Plug-Ins Used on DOL.gov		
Accessibility Statement		
	Connect With DOL	
		$\overline{}$
(f)	(0)	in